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- SUBJECT: Loca! Law 55/7.3 ond Wire lnsc..vloﬁon '

The following wire insulctions are to be occeptable for use where teflon, or
its eqmvclent, is specified in l.ocal Lew #5/73. .

1. . Tefion insulated ccpper conouctor ~ single cr tw isted pairs,’
shielded pairs or unshielded pairs mode into o cable. These concucicr
to be mode into o cable, covered with o fibreglass woven overwrap end
en culer lorbef of minimum 25 Mil Teflon. This outer jacket to be

coiored 12 end :de-‘xfxed "For Fire Alc-a Service". Rsted for UL 1330

ﬂyle. . . <

2, Teflon insuloted copper conductors = single end or twisted pairs
without further overwrap shall be installed in existing or new approved
metollic rocewoys, The insulation shall conform to Adil. p-:. Wigs78
Type KK. minimum size wire guoge is 2ié Awg. Tne iiil of condult or
£.M.T. shall conform to the N.Y.C. Elecmcai Code Amcle :-bau-w.v
ch’e 20 :

3.  Silicone rubber conductors with a gless broid overwrep in ecble
form ond o svitable outer jacket of Silicone Rubber colored red and
marked *"For Fire Alanm Service”, This coble is to be constructes to

UL 1330 style chmctensha, ie€e,-600V, breckdown test, etc., ond
be opproved for use,

"4, When designed for elevofor interlock use, Silicons Rubber wire
will be designoted "SF-2 Silicone Rubber, with o gloss braid", end .
shall be opproved by the Bureau of Gas and Electricity. SF-2 Silicons
Rubber with a glass braid shall be aceeptable in addition to the :
conductors called for in Section B30-1656.0 and conductor size shall
conform to the teqmremcnts of Article 22 of the N Y.C. Elecmcal
Code. . . .
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, 5. ‘When installing o coble system without 6 metallic racewoy,
( opproved non-metallic connectors shall be used where entermg or
T tenmnotmc ‘n o meto! box or cabinet,
- é. When instolling single conductors or twisted poirs in o melo!

raceway, the conductors sholl have ¢ 6" sleeve or tope epplied over
the corductors grouped into @ cable where visible ot @ pull box or
terminotion cabinat, The tape or sleeve sholl be heot shrinkeble

. o . for o close fit and be red and mcrked for Fire Alcrn Service" in

o contrasting color.
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